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ISB Independence Issues Committee Members 

Independence Issues Committee 
Members 
November 19, 1999 
Barry Barber 
Grant Thornton LLP 
399 Thornall Street 
Edison, NJ 08837 

Phone: (732) 516-5500 
Fax: (732) 516-5502 
E-mail: bbarber@gt.com 

Robert Bowen 
Hansen, Barnett & Maxwell 
345 East Broadway, Suite 200 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111-2693

Phone: (801) 532-2200 ext 111 
Fax: (801) 532-7944 
E-mail: rbowen@hbmcpas.com 

 

Ken Dakdduk 
PricewaterhouseCoopers 
101 Hudson Street, 26th Flr. 
Jersey City, NJ 07302 

Phone: (201) 521-3048 
Fax: (201) 521-4444 
E-mail: 
Kenneth.Dakdduk@us.pwcglobal.com 

John Guinan 
KPMG 
280 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10017 

Phone: (212) 909-5449 
Fax: (212) 909-5475 
E-mail: JGuinan@kpmg.com 

Ed Coulson 
Ernst & Young LLP 
1133 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10036 

Phone: (212) 773-1945 
Fax: (212) 773-1990 
E-mail: ed.coulson@ey.com 

Chuck Horstmann 
Arthur Andersen LLP 
225 N. Michigan Avenue 
Chicago, IL 60602 

Phone: (312) 507-3071 
Fax: (312) 507-2548 
E-mail: 
Charles.A.Horstmann@AWO.com 

Bob Kueppers 
Deloitte & Touche LLP 
10 Westport Road 
P. O. Box 820 
Wilton, CT 06897-0820 

Phone: (203) 761-3579 
Fax: (203) 761-3609 
E-mail: rkueppers@dttus.com 

Larry Shapiro 
BDO Seidman LLP 
330 Madison Avenue 
New York, NY 10017 

Phone: (212) 885-8560 
Fax: (212) 697-1299 
E-mail: LShapiro@bdo.com 

  
ISB Staff: 
  
Art Siegel 
Independence Standards Board 
6th Floor 

Phone: (212) 596-6141 
Fax: (212) 596-6137 
E-mail: ASiegel@cpaindependence.org 



1211 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10036-8775

 

Rick Towers 
Independence Standards Board 
6th Floor 
1211 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10036-8775

Phone: (212) 596-6143 
Fax: (212) 596-6137 
E-mail: RTowers@cpaindependence.org 

Susan McGrath 
Independence Standards Board 
6th Floor 
1211 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10036-8775

Phone: (212) 596-6135 
Fax: (212) 596-6137 
E-mail: 
SMcgrath@cpaindependence.org 

Bill Cashin 
Independence Standards Board 
6th Floor 
1211 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10036-8775

Phone: (212) 596-6154 
Fax: (212) 596-6137 
E-mail: BCashin@cpaindependence.org 

Chris Bricker 
Independence Standards Board 
6th Floor 
1211 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10036-8775

Phone: (212) 596-6287 
Fax: (212) 596-6137 
E-mail: CBricker@cpaindependence.org 

  
SEC Observers 
  
Lynn Turner, Chief Accountant 
Office of the Chief Accountant 
U.S. Securities and Exchange 
Commission - Mail Stop 11-3 
450 5th Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20549 

Phone: (202) 942-4400 
Fax: (202) 942-9656 
E-mail: TurnerL@sec.gov 

W. Scott Bayless 
Office of the Chief Accountant 
U.S. Securities and Exchange 
Commission - Mail Stop 11-3 
450 5th Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20549 

Phone: (202) 942-4412 
Fax: (202) 942-9656 
E-mail: BaylessWS@sec.gov 
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